

FOI Ref

11035

Response sent

14 Jun 2022

(CCC) Animal Services

Dog Warden Service

1. Does the local authority employ a dog warden or outsource the role? If the role is outsourced, who is responsible?
2. What has been the local authority's annual spend on the dog warden service for the last three years? Either for inhouse or outsourcing the role.

2019 =

2020 =

2021 =

Animal licensing service

1. Please provide details of the number of premises licensed under the Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (England) Regulations 2018 / The Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (Wales) Regulations 2021 / The Animal Welfare (Licensing of Activities Involving Animals) (Scotland) Regulations 2021.

Number of premises licensed to breed dogs =

Number of dogs each premises is licensed to have on site =

The breeds of dogs listed on the licence =

2. For any premises licensed to house 10 or more breeding bitches, please provide copies of the most recent inspection report(s). If no written reports are available, please indicate the date on which the most recent report was conducted, and by whom (job title not personal details).

3. How many investigations have been made into premises suspected of needing a breeding licence between January 2019 - December 2021?

Jan – Dec 2019 =

Jan – Dec 2020 =

Jan – Dec 2021 =

4. How many additional conditions have been attached to a licence between January 2019- December 2021

Jan – Dec 2019 =

Jan – Dec 2020 =

Jan – Dec 2021 =

Response:

Thank you for your request for information above, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I hope the following will answer your query:

FOI Ref

11035

Response sent

14 Jun 2022

[Animal Services Dog Warden Service](#)

1. The council does not have a dog warden per se. The duties of a dog warden are integrated within the role of the Public Realm Enforcement team dealing with environmental related crime and stray dogs. As the council does not have a dedicated service for a dog warden it is not possible to provide costings for this aspect of a service.
2. N/A

Animal Licensing Service

1. None
2. None
3. 8 - Jan 19 to Dec 19 3; Jan 20 - Dec 20 4; Jan 21 - Dec 21 1.
4. None

We aim to provide a quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response, however if you have any questions, please contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk